
CONTRACT NO. KC-475-23-A 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

This Contract Amendment ("Amendment") is between Kitsap County, a Washington state political 
subdivision, having its principal offices at 614 Division Street, Port Orchard, Washington 98366 
("County") and The Salvation Army, a California non-profit corporation having its principal offices 
at 30840 Hawthorne Blvd., Building D, Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275 ("Contractor"). 

In consideration of the mutual benefits and covenants contained herein, the parties agree that 
their Contract, numbered as Kitsap County Contract No. KC-475-23 ("Contract") executed on 
November 27, 2024, is amended as follows: 

1. SECTION 1. TERM, shall be amended to terminate on September 30, 2024. 

2. ATTACHMENT B, Scope of Work, shall be amended as follows: 
a. Section B - Project Summary time frame is extended to September 30, 

2024. 
b. Section F - Project Schedule is extended to September 30, 2024. 
c. Section I - Project Budget is increased to $1,539,141. 

3. ATTACHMENT C, Cost Certification Section 1., shall be amended to October 15, 
2023 through September 30, 2024. 

4. FACE SHEET, shall be amended as follows: 
a. Section 5 - Subaward Period of Performance is amended to 10/15/23-

09/30/24. 
b. Section 7 is increased to $1,539,141 . 
c. Section 8 is increased to $1,539,141 . 
d. Section 9 is increased to $1,539,141 . 

5. Except as expressly provided in this Contract Amendment, all other terms and 
conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendment, addenda, or 
modificaitons thereto, remain in full force and effect. 

Signature on next page 

KC-475-23-A : The Salvation Army 1I Page 



This amendment shall be effective upon execution by the parties. 

DATEDthis ~ day ~ ,2024. 

Contractor 
THE SALVATION ARMY ___, 
.tcqgo~ 
Signature 

KELLY PONTSLER 
Name 

TREASURER 
Title 

KC-475-23-A: The Salvation Army 

DATED this .ill__ dalJ) ~ , 2024. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

NOT PRESENT 

KATHE~~ 

CHRISTINE ROLFES, Commissioner 

~:x:t ... -
CHARLOTTE GARRIDO, Comm-1s_s_lo_n_e_r -

ATTEST: 

Dana Danie~~ 

21 l t• 



JLlSAM.GOV' 

Home S<>arch 

Search 

Select Ocmain 
Alt Donuiffl s 

FiltN'By 

Keyword Search 

Sirnph Sort.h 

Q Any Words Q) 
Q) 

AH V'icrds 

Data Bank 

Q &adPnta,e 
Q) 

I • -s -1~06N01cQO1 

Feder.ii Ora,aniution~ 

Data Service~ Help 

+ 

S.arch t ditor 

~I _En_l_c1_(_0_<1<_ 0_,_,i_• _n._·e ____ _ ___ •~b 
:SU:\il-

a Ac.tive 

0 hla!livt 

.... , 

4/11/2024 




